503748748 03/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3795393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM F. EDMONDS	03/04/2016
JASON S. PETAJA	02/29/2016
JEFFREY L. SOLOMON	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 33427		
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55133-3427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15023934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: amveenendaal@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74434US005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER VEENENDAAL
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Veenendaal/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Declaration_Assignment_executed_74434US005#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_executed_74434US005#page2.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_executed_74434US005#page3.tif

PATENT 503748748 REEL: 038071 FRAME: 0207

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

74434US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	ARTIC	LES AND METHODS CON	IPRISING PO)LYACRYLATE PRIMER
		WITH NITROGEN-C	ONTAINING	POLYMER
The s	pecification of wh	ich:		
	s attached hereto	 •		
	was filed on as United States A	Application No.		
	s identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. September 24, 2014		PCT/US2014/057084
The a	bove-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized	d to be made by	me.
		that any willful false statement ma not more than 5 years, or both.	ade in this decla	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and d 3M C assig contir by me terminal Le there own r interr contir part t	to hereby assign a OMPANY, and a constitution (in whole constitution of my empation of, my empation of, my empation of the constitution of the con	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVA corporation of Delaware, having in the sound interest in and to the sound in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such implyment with 3M COMPANY and aminations, reissues, or extension ght to apply for Letters Patent, Ut any priority rights for such foreigns, treaties, or otherwise), which is or in part), renewal, reexamination	TIVE PROPER ts principal offic aid invention ar in and to any a provement is many of its existins thereof, of the illity Models, or n applications to have been or man, reissue, or otion be held and elements.	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of e at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and ad application, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under ay be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in anjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consi that r and i	deration any furth nay be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and ecessary by said Company, its su	l documents, ar iccessors, assig	itors, to execute and deliver without further at to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ins, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
grant		e said applications, to said 3M Ini		any and all Letters Patent which may be ties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Leg	al Name of Invent	or;	•••••	
Wil	liam F. Edmor	nds		***************************************
Inve	intor's Signature:	FERS	Date: 3/5	1/2016

PATENT REEL: 038071 FRAME: 0208

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

74434US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

AKIK	LES AND METHODS COI WITH NITROGEN-C		
The specification of wl	nich:		
is attached herete	o ;		
was filed on as United States	Application No.		
is identified as Po	CT International Application No. September 24, 2014		PCT/US2014/057084
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorize	d to be made by	me.
line or imprisonment of addition, for good at and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly itermination of, my empall Letters Patent, rees thereto (including the lown name and to clair international conventionation (in whole part upon the said investigners).	of not more than 5 years, or both. Indivaluable consideration, receipt and transfer unto the 3M INNOV/ corporation of Delaware, having nt, title, and interest in and to the sor in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such imployment with 3M COMPANY and caminations, reissues, or extension in any priority rights for such foreigns, treaties, or otherwise), which or in part), renewal, reexamination.	t of which is acknown to the principal office the principal office the principal office the provement is much any of its existions thereof, of the principal properties to the provential of the	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of e at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and e United States of America and countries foreign Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under ay be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in nijoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furti that may be deemed r	ner applications, assignments, an necessary by said Company, its s	d documents, ar uccessors, assig	ators, to execute and deliver without further and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	ne said applications, to said 3M In		e any and all Letters Patent which may be ties Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inven	tor:		
Jason S. Petaja			
Inventor's Signature:	Slet	Date:	29/2014

PATENT REEL: 038071 FRAME: 0209

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

74434US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	ARTIC	LES AND METHODS COM	PRISING PO	LYACRYLATE PRIMER
	··········	WITH NITROGEN-C	ONTAINING	POLYMER
The	specification of whi	ich:		
	is attached hereto	(c) 1		
	was filed on as United States A	Application No.		
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. September 24, 2014		PCT/US2014/057084
The	above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized	to be made by	me.
		that any willful faise statement ma not more than 5 years, or both.	de in this declar	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and 3M assi conf by n term all L ther own inter conf part	do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a cligns, the entire right tinuation (in whole one or made jointly whination of, my empletters Patent, reexiteto (including the rinname and to claim mational convention tinuation (in whole of the upon the said investional convention the said investignation convention convention the said investigation convention convention the said investigation convention c	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVAT corporation of Delaware, having it t, title, and interest in and to the sa or in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such imp doyment with 3M COMPANY and aminations, reissues, or extension ight to apply for Letters Patent, Uti is any priority rights for such foreign ins, treaties, or otherwise), which hor in part), renewal, reexamination	FIVE PROPERT s principal office aid invention an in and to any ar provement is ma any of its existir s thereof, of the lity Models, or I n applications to lave been or ma t, reissue, or oth be held and en	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and displication, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made deduring, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and united States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in alloyed as fully and exclusively as they would
con: that and	sideration any furth may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and ecessary by said Company, its sui	documents, an	tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a
gran		e said applications, to said 3M Inn		any and all Letters Patent which may be ies Company, as the assignee of the entire rigi
Le	gal Name of Invent	or:	······································	
J€	effrey L. Solome	on		
ln)	ventor's Signature:	8 6	Date:	
	$\Delta M J$			126/16

PATENT REEL: 038071 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 03/22/2016